(a) Funding[Grants] of up to fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) for companies 9 

exploring the feasibility of technology commercialization or projects related 10 

to feasibility studies, such as incubator and accelerator programs; 11 

(b) Funding of up to two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) for companies 12 

in the concept development phase of technology commercialization; 13 

(c) Funding of up to five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000) for companies 14 

advancing and promoting the program goals, as outlined in subsection (2) of 15